# 507135941 02/17/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7182783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL R. HAHN	02/17/2022	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REVERSEADS PTE. LTD.		
Street Address:	36 ROBINSON ROAD #02-01, CITY HOUSE		
City:	SINGAPORE		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	068877		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2146961
Application Number:	17337168

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)228-3739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 510-900-9501

Email: jmcgahey@kwanip.com
Correspondent Name: KWAN & OLYNICK LLP
Address Line 1: 2001 ADDISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RVSAP001 AND RVASP001WO			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: NIRAV THAKOR			
SIGNATURE:	/Nirav Thakor, Reg. No. 72,213/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2022		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RVSAP001\_ASSIGNMENT\_SIGNED\_20220210#page1.tif

PATENT 507135941 REEL: 059039 FRAME: 0822

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR DEVICE IDENTIFICATION AND ACTIVITY ESTIMATION IN A COMPUTING PLATFORM

(Atty.	Docket No. RV	VSAP001, RV	SAP001WO), (che	ck one)			
	which bear	rs U.S. Patent	Application No. 1'	7/337 <u>,168</u> . (No	ot accompa	nying)	
	which bear	rs PCT Patent	Application No. P	CT/US21/469	<u>61</u> . (Not a	accompanying)	
ackno	For good and wledged, I, an u		ideration, the receiventor, hereby:	pt and sufficie	ency of w	hich is hereby	
entire based	of business at 30 right, title and i	6 Robinson Ronterest in any onterest in any	REVERSEADS PT oad #02-01 City H and all improvement on (including forei	ouse Singapor ents and inven	e 068877 tions dis	7, ("ASSIGNEE closed in, applic	"), the ations
		plication or a	ommissioner of Pany division, contin				
applic	m any acts which ation, as well as	ch are reasona s any derivativ	and documents and bly necessary in co e applications then g from such applica	onnection with reof, foreign a	the pros	secution of said	
	SSIGNEE, its su	accessors, assi	ants and conditions gns and other legal eirs, legal represer	l representativ	es, and s		
5) contra			have not entered a		iter into a	any assignment,	
6) with r	Authorize and ecordal of this a		ttorney/agent to ins	sert above the	applicati	on No. in order	to assist
	Signed on the	date indicated	l beside my signatu	ıre.			
		DocuSigned by:	n /				
1)	Signature:	Michael K.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Date: _	2/17/2022 	
	Typed Name:	Michael R. Hah					

DOCKET # RVSAP001 and RVSAP001WO

**RECORDED: 02/17/2022** 

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 059039 FRAME: 0823